Intertek

Test Report Number: SHAH00697559S1
Applicant: BLEUAGRO - DISPOGUARD Date: Jul 07, 2016
166 avenue des Auréats - 26000 Valence - France
qualite@bleuagro.com THIS IS TO SUPERSEDE REPORT NO.

SHAH00697559 DATED 06 Jul, 2016

Sample Description:
One (1) piece of submitted sample said to be : white disposable gloves

Item Name : DISPOSABLE VINYL GLOVES-CLEAR COLOR
P.O. No. :  GAN0327
Country Of Origin . CHINA

Conclusion:
Tested Sample Standard
Tested sample European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and

Regulation No. 1935/2004- Overall migration

Result
Pass

Authorized By:
For Intertek Testing Services Ltd., Shanghai

yamys

Leo Shi
General Manager

Intertek Testing Services Ltd., Shanghai
Block B, Jinling Business Square, No.801 YiShan Road, Shanghai, China. 200233
A R AT IR AT PR )
TR L 801 BE 4 % g B e 200233
Telephone: +86 21 6120 6060 Facsimile: +86 21 6127 9740
www.intertek.com  www.intertek.com.cn

To be continued

Page 1 of 2



Intertek

Test Report

Tests Conducted

Number: SHAH0069755951

Overall Migration Test For Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles

As per commission regulation (EU) NO. 10/ 20110f 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food.

I. Test Condition:
Agqueous food simulant
Test no. Time and Temperature
OM3 2 hours at 70 °C

Il. Test Results:

Tested Result in mg/dm”
Component 3% (wi/v) acetic acid 10% (v/v) ethanol
4.8 5.5
Limit in mg/dm® 10 10
Remark:

As per client’s request, the above condition and food simulant were used for the test.

=
SHAH00697559]

Picture of sample

Date Sample Received: Jun.30, 2016
Testing Period: Jun.30, 2016 To Jul.5, 2016

End of report

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and/or information and materials supplied by you. It is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular
course of action. Intertek does not accept a duty of care or any other responsibility to any person other than the Client in respect of this report and only accepts liability
to the Client insofar as is expressly contained in the terms and conditions governing Intertek's provision of services to you. Intertek makes no warranties or
representations either express or implied with respect to this report save as provided for in those terms and conditions. We have aimed to conduct the Review on a
diligent and careful basis and we do not accept any liability to you for any loss arising out of or in connection with this report, in contract, tort, by statute or otherwise,

except in the event of our gross negligence or wilful misconduct.

Page 2 of 2

Intertek Testing Services Ltd., Shanghai
Block B, Jinling Business Square, No.801 YiShan Road, Shanghai, China. 200233
R RAE B IR A PR )
TR L 801 B4R Y B 200233
Telephone: +86 21 6120 6060 Facsimile: +86 21 6127 9740
www.intertek.com  www.intertek.com.cn



